

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 505-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 4/20/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 5/15/2023
 Final action:
 5/15/2023

Enactment date: 5/15/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/16/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 1, 2, and 3 of Ordinance No. 995-2021, passed

November 29, 2021, relating to granting to the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District certain easement rights at or under several City properties near South Marginal Road for the NEORSD's

Shoreline Consolidation Sewer Project.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Anthony T. Hairston, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 505-2023-Amend 995-2021, NEORSD Shoreline, 2. 505-2023 Executive Summary, 3. Final Version

- City Record May 26, 2023 Page 118

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
4/24/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1